

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Mana<br><br>PROJECT NO.: 50A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 1.99 Miles<br><br>ISLAND: Kauai      DISTRICT: Waimea<br><br>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - November 6, 2003<br><br>BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003<br><br>COMPLETION TIME: Eighty-Five (85) Working Days |                                                                |          |           | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |              | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ITEM                                                           | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT       |
| 209.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Water Pollution and Erosion Control                            | FA       | FA        | FA                     | \$25,000.00  | FA                   | \$25,000.00  | FA                                                                      | \$25,000.00  |
| 312.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course                      | 775      | Ton       | \$113.00               | \$87,575.00  | \$132.00             | \$102,300.00 | \$135.00                                                                | \$104,625.00 |
| 401.0400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV                          | 5600     | Ton       | \$115.00               | \$644,000.00 | \$109.50             | \$613,200.00 | \$125.00                                                                | \$700,000.00 |
| 412.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Paving Fabric                                                  | 9100     | Sq Yd     | \$2.50                 | \$22,750.00  | \$7.85               | \$71,435.00  | \$2.00                                                                  | \$18,200.00  |
| 606.3150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail                                   | 50       | Lin Ft    | \$30.00                | \$1,500.00   | \$30.00              | \$1,500.00   | \$50.00                                                                 | \$2,500.00   |
| 606.7351                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Flared Energy Absorbing Terminal (FLEAT) 350                   | 4        | Each      | \$3,889.00             | \$15,556.00  | \$3,918.00           | \$15,672.00  | \$5,000.00                                                              | \$20,000.00  |
| 608.3000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Concrete Curbed Island                                         | 32       | Sq Yd     | \$154.00               | \$4,928.00   | \$264.00             | \$8,448.00   | \$125.00                                                                | \$4,000.00   |
| 609.2020                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Curb, Type 2D                                                  | 78       | Lin Ft    | \$88.00                | \$6,864.00   | \$154.00             | \$12,012.00  | \$100.00                                                                | \$7,800.00   |
| 613.0110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Centerline and Reference Survey Monument                       | 13       | Each      | \$650.00               | \$8,450.00   | \$1,252.00           | \$16,276.00  | \$1,500.00                                                              | \$19,500.00  |
| 621.0200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Panel for Destination Sign                                     | 102      | Sq Ft     | \$46.00                | \$4,692.00   | \$47.00              | \$4,794.00   | \$40.00                                                                 | \$4,080.00   |
| 621.1300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Breakaway Sign Post (W6x9) and Foundation for Destination Sign | 2        | Each      | \$2,090.00             | \$4,180.00   | \$2,106.00           | \$4,212.00   | \$2,500.00                                                              | \$5,000.00   |
| 621.1400                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 4.0 Lbs/Ft Flanged Channel Sign Post for Destination Sign      | 9        | Each      | \$165.00               | \$1,485.00   | \$166.00             | \$1,494.00   | \$250.00                                                                | \$2,250.00   |
| 621.4130                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Reflector Marker (RM-3)                                        | 50       | Each      | \$24.00                | \$1,200.00   | \$25.00              | \$1,250.00   | \$30.00                                                                 | \$1,500.00   |
| 621.4150                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Reflector Marker (RM-5)                                        | 4        | Each      | \$22.00                | \$88.00      | \$22.00              | \$88.00      | \$25.00                                                                 | \$100.00     |
| 621.4701                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type II Object Marker                                          | 50       | Each      | \$36.00                | \$1,800.00   | \$37.00              | \$1,850.00   | \$50.00                                                                 | \$2,500.00   |
| 621.4702                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type II Object Marker with Flexible Post                       | 4        | Each      | \$110.00               | \$440.00     | \$111.00             | \$444.00     | \$100.00                                                                | \$400.00     |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Mana<br><br>PROJECT NO.: 50A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 1.99 Miles<br><br>ISLAND: Kauai      DISTRICT: Waimea<br><br>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - November 6, 2003<br><br>BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003<br><br>COMPLETION TIME: Eighty-Five (85) Working Days |                                                                              |          |           | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |             | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. |             | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ITEM                                                                         | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT      |
| 621.5100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq Ft or Less)                               | 2        | Each      | \$66.00                | \$132.00    | \$67.00              | \$134.00    | \$250.00                                                                | \$500.00    |
| 621.5200                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq Ft or Less)<br>with Post                  | 11       | Each      | \$264.00               | \$2,904.00  | \$266.00             | \$2,926.00  | \$400.00                                                                | \$4,400.00  |
| 621.5300                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq Ft)<br>with Post             | 6        | Each      | \$429.00               | \$2,574.00  | \$432.00             | \$2,592.00  | \$600.00                                                                | \$3,600.00  |
| 621.6101                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type A Route Marker Assembly                                                 | 1        | Each      | \$418.00               | \$418.00    | \$421.00             | \$421.00    | \$750.00                                                                | \$750.00    |
| 621.7110                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Construction Sign with Posts                                                 | 6        | Each      | \$308.00               | \$1,848.00  | \$775.00             | \$4,650.00  | \$700.00                                                                | \$4,200.00  |
| 621.7601                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Mile Post Marker (Bi-Directional) with Post                                  | 3        | Each      | \$248.00               | \$744.00    | \$250.00             | \$750.00    | \$250.00                                                                | \$750.00    |
| 621.8100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Street Name Sign on Regulatory Sign                                          | 2        | Each      | \$55.00                | \$110.00    | \$56.00              | \$112.00    | \$250.00                                                                | \$500.00    |
| 629.1011                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion)        | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$1,430.00  | LS                   | \$1,441.00  | LS                                                                      | \$1,650.00  |
| 629.1012                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion) | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$4,180.00  | LS                   | \$4,210.00  | LS                                                                      | \$4,600.00  |
| 629.1013                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion)       | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$30,415.00 | LS                   | \$30,650.00 | LS                                                                      | \$22,200.00 |
| 629.1014                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion)      | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$1,210.00  | LS                   | \$1,220.00  | LS                                                                      | \$200.00    |
| 629.1015                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or<br>Thermoplastic Extrusion)     | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$605.00    | LS                   | \$610.00    | LS                                                                      | \$200.00    |
| 629.1030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic<br>Extrusion)                | 3        | Each      | \$209.00               | \$627.00    | \$211.00             | \$633.00    | \$250.00                                                                | \$750.00    |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

| PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Resurfacing<br>Vicinity of Mana<br><br>PROJECT NO.: 50A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 1.99 Miles<br><br>ISLAND: Kauai      DISTRICT: Waimea<br><br>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - November 6, 2003<br><br>BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003<br><br>COMPLETION TIME: Eighty-Five (85) Working Days |                                                                                                                       |          |           | NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC. |                | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. |                | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT OF<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| ITEM NO.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | ITEM                                                                                                                  | QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE             | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                                                              | AMOUNT         |
| 629.1050                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                                           | 1        | Each      | \$220.00               | \$220.00       | \$222.00             | \$222.00       | \$300.00                                                                | \$300.00       |
| 629.2030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type C Pavement Marker                                                                                                | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$4,180.00     | LS                   | \$4,210.00     | LS                                                                      | \$3,500.00     |
| 629.2040                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type D Pavement Marker                                                                                                | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$2,530.00     | LS                   | \$2,550.00     | LS                                                                      | \$2,200.00     |
| 629.2070                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type H Pavement Marker                                                                                                | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$352.00       | LS                   | \$355.00       | LS                                                                      | \$245.00       |
| 629.2090                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Type J Pavement Marker                                                                                                | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$4,345.00     | LS                   | \$4,380.00     | LS                                                                      | \$4,200.00     |
| 645.2000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices                                                  | FA       | FA        | FA                     | \$25,000.00    | FA                   | \$25,000.00    | FA                                                                      | \$25,000.00    |
| 651.0100                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas                                                              | 400      | Cu Yd     | \$128.00               | \$51,200.00    | \$145.00             | \$58,000.00    | \$120.00                                                                | \$48,000.00    |
| 652.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Cold Planing                                                                                                          | 1260     | Sq Yd     | \$17.00                | \$21,420.00    | \$19.35              | \$24,381.00    | \$30.00                                                                 | \$37,800.00    |
| 699.1000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items excluding the bid price of this item and force account items) | LS       | LS        | LS                     | \$88,500.00    | LS                   | \$49,678.00    | LS                                                                      | \$103,000.00   |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Sum of Items                                                                                                          |          |           |                        | \$1,075,452.00 |                      | \$1,099,100.00 |                                                                         | \$1,186,000.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Hawaii Products Preference                                                                                            |          |           |                        | -\$50,700.00   |                      | -\$44,710.70   |                                                                         | \$0.00         |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS                                                                                         |          |           |                        | \$1,024,752.00 |                      | \$1,054,389.30 |                                                                         | \$1,186,000.00 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Project Manager: Christine Yamasaki<br>Date: December 17, 2003                                                        |          |           |                        |                |                      |                |                                                                         |                |